Submission 15

Question Answer

Agreement I have read the SIRA submission procedure *
Can we publish your Yes, with these details:

submission?

Name of organisation or Mid Coast Cranes || N NNEENEGEGE
individual making this

submission

Authorised —

delegate/contact person

Position HR

Organisation Mid Coast Cranes

Postal address PO Box 3159 West Kempsey NSW 2440
Email I
Phone number [

Policy number (if
applicable)

Claim number (if
applicable)



Question

Answer

Insurer (icare, Allianz,
EML, GIO)

What has been your
experience with workers
compensation premiums
issued by the Nominal
Insurer (icare)?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

What should the Nominal
Insurer (icare) be doing
more of?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

What should the Nominal
Insurer (icare) be doing
less of?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

Are there any
improvements you would
like to suggest regarding
premiums?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

Icare has been very accommodating and has given us
pay by the month which helps

No file uploaded

Explaining how claims effect our premium. Is it after
1 day of time lost or 1 week? Is it only a time lost
mjury if we claim the lost wages? Plus Processing
shortfalls or rebates after final declaration of wages
are submitted before October.

No file uploaded

No file uploaded

No file uploaded



Question

Answer

What has been your
experience with workers
compensation premiums
1ssued by the Nominal
Insurer (icare)?

Please rate your experience
with workers
compensation premiums
issued by the Nominal
Insurer (icare) from 5
(excellent) to 1 (poor).

What has been your
experience with the
management of claims by
the Nominal Insurer (icare)
and scheme agents EML,
Allianz and GIO?

Please attach any evidence
to support your statements.

From your perspective,
what impact has icare’s
new claims management
processes had on return to
work outcomes and the
customer experience?

Please attach any evidence
to support your statements.

What should the Nominal
Insurer (icare) and/or its
scheme agents EML,
Allianz and GIO be doing
more of?

Not applicable

No problems after many claims. If anything a little
slow to contact me on the last claim

No file uploaded

I have a good return to work rate, I don't believe icare
plays any part in getting people back to work.

No file uploaded

Contacting me during a claim.



Question

Please attach any evidence
to support your statements.

What should the Nominal
Insurer (icare) and/or its
scheme agents EML,
Allianz and GIO be doing
less of?

Please attach any evidence
to support your statements.

Are there any
improvements you would
like to suggest regarding
claims management?

Please attach any evidence
to support your statements.

Please rate your experience
with the management of
claims by the Nominal
Insurer (icare) and/or its
scheme agents EML,
Allianz and GIO from 5
(excellent) to 1 (poor).

Are there other matters or
areas you would like to
comment on?

No file uploaded

No file uploaded

No file uploaded

Not applicable

no



Question

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

Are there any
improvements you would
like to suggest in these
areas?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

Do you have any other
1ssues or ideas about the
Nominal Insurer (icare)
that you want to share?

Please attach any evidence

to support your statements.

Answer

No file uploaded

no

No file uploaded

No file uploaded





